UBX- 20036444 u-connectXpress software version 3.0.0 for NINA-B2 1/4
C1-Public
Author
 Date
Topic
Release note
u-connectXpress software version 3.0.0 for NINA-B2
UBX- 20036444   C1-Public

version. The NINA‑B221‑02B and NINA‑B222‑02B module order codes are pre-flashed with this
software version but are not backwards compatible with older versions.
Order code Pre-flashed software Supported SW versions
NINA-B221-00B 1.0.1 1.0.0, 2.1.0, 3.0.0
NINA-B221-02B 3.0.0 3.0.0
NINA-B222-00B 1.0.1 1.0.0, 2.1.0, 3.0.0
NINA-B222-02B 3.0.0 3.0.0
1.2 Released software tools
s-center version 5.1.0 has been released and is published on u-blox.com.
2 Features and improvements
2.1 Bluetooth LE secure connections